TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM507262

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **SECURITY INTEREST**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Definitive Healthcare, LLC		01/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5473742	DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE			
Registration Number:	5473743				
Registration Number:	5522654	DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE POWERFUL INTELLIGE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Daniel L. Scales **Correspondent Name:**

Two International Place Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012943-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Definitive Healthcare Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006537 FRAME: 0912

900482814

source=Definitive Healthcare Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page2.tif source=Definitive Healthcare Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page3.tif source=Definitive Healthcare Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 8, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) shall be subject the terms and conditions of the Agreement and may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

THIS NOTICE AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS NOTICE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature pages follow.]

9028146v3

Very truly yours,

DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE, LLC,

a Massachusetis limited liability company

By:_

Name: Kevin Shone Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Office	Serial Number	Date Filed	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Owner/Registrant
DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE	US	87-552,528	8/2/17	5,473,742	5/22/18	Definitive Healthcare, LLC
	US	87-552,582	8/2/17	5,473,743	5/22/18	Definitive Healthcare, LLC
DEFINITIVE NEALTHCARE	US	87-552,574	8/2/17	5,522,654	7/24/18	Definitive Healthcare, LLC

9028146v3

RECORDED: 01/25/2019